PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the patent number erronously listed as Pat. No. 7,102,166 in Assignment previously recorded on Reel 030448 Frame 0804. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of correct Patent No. 7,102,116 and the removal of assignment from Pat. No. 7,102,166.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Datalogic S.P.A.	05/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l.
Street Address:	Via San Vitalino, 13
City:	Lippo di Calderara di Reno (BO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7102116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Powers, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th St.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F7755-00050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Powers
Signature:	/joseph a. powers/
Date:	06/04/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030548 FRAME: 0330

Total Attachments: 4

source=corrective assignment#page1.tif source=corrective assignment#page2.tif source=corrective assignment#page3.tif source=corrective assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030548 FRAME: 0331

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Datalogic S.P.A.	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l.
Street Address:	Via San Vitalino, 13
City:	Lippo di Calderara di Reno (Bologna)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13753912
Patent Number:	8368000
Patent Number:	8058600
Patent Number:	7468499
Patent Number:	7282688
Patent Number:	7102166
Patent Number:	6512218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2159791020

Phone:

215-979-1842

Email:

eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

REEL: 030548 FRAME: 0332

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Powers, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1:

30 S. 17th St.

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F7755-00050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Powers

Signature: /joseph a. powers/

Date: 05/20/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=datalogic spa assignment to datalogic ip tech srl#page1.tif source=datalogic spa assignment to datalogic ip tech srl#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2395840

Receipt Date:

05/20/2013

Fee Amount:

\$280

REEL: 030548 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, **Datalogic S.P.A.**, a corporation of Italy with an address at Via Candini, 2, Lippo di Calderara di Reno (Bologna), Italy (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of certain patents and patent applications set forth in the schedule attached hereto as **Schedule A** and also of all of the inventions described and claimed in said patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, **Datalogic IP Tech S.r.l.**, a corporation of Italy with an address at Via San Vitalino 13, 40012 Lippo di Calderara di Reno (Bologna), Italy (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of confirming the acquisition of the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the patents, the related know-how, inventions or improvements and in and to the applications for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other jurisdiction, said acquisition and this Assignment of Patents being effective as of December 28, 2011; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, related know-how, inventions or improvements and any applications and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications and patents, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other jurisdictions, and any reissue or reissues, reexaminations, or extension or extensions of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate offices or authorities in foreign jurisdictions, to issue to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for the inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign jurisdictions, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets it hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Datalogic S.P.A.

Romano Volta

Chairman & C.E.O

DM2\4236038.2

May 30, 2013

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

PATENT/APPLN. NO.	ISSUE/FILE DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION
13/753,912	January 30, 2013	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ACQUISITION AND AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF DATA OBTAINED FROM
		OPTICAL CODES
8,368,000	February 5, 2013	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ACQUISITION AND AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF DATA OBTAINED FROM OPTICAL CODES
8,058,600	November 15, 2011	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ACQUISITION AND AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF DATA OBTAINED FROM OPTICAL CODES
7,468,499	December 23, 2008	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ACQUISITION AND AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF DATA OBTAINED FROM OPTICAL CODES
7,282,688	October 16, 2007	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ACQUISITION AND AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF DATA OBTAINED FROM OPTICAL CODES
7,102,116	September 5, 2006	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ACQUISITION AND AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF DATA OBTAINED FROM OPTICAL CODES
6,512,218	January 28, 2003	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ACQUISITION AND AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF DATA OBTAINED FROM OPTICAL CODES

2

DM2\4236038.2

RECORDED: 06/04/2013